# The Seattle Times

King County Council Clerk of the Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Ad #: 355139

Agency Account #: 0

Agency Name:

## Affidavit of Publication

### STATE OF WASHINGTON Counties of King and Snohomish

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

/28/13
/04/13

Agent MAUREEN E DUGORAN Signature Maure C Dupa
KENK MAN
Subscribed and sworn to before me on DATE
(North Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle
14, 0 " Manuscher of the second

## The Seattle Times

### Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Agency Account #: 0

AD TEXT

2013-0339

2013-0339 METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF HEARING Proposed Ordinance 2013-0339 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Metropolitan King County Council (Coun-cil) Admbers on the 10th Floor of the King County Courthouse, S16 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA, on Monday, September 9, beginning at 1:30 p.m. The purpose of this public hearing is to consider adaption of Proposed Ordinance (PO) 2013-0339, (hereinatter "subiect legislation") outho-rizing the King County Executive to enter into an interlacat agreement for the City of Maple Valley's antexation of 156 acres located within the city limits of Maple "Donut Hole."

Value bit Carlinghing referred to da inte "Donut Hole." Public Hearing: King County encourages public comment at the September 9th public hearing. Testimony is limited to two minutes per speaker. If you wish to submit written materials for the Council members' re-view, please provide 15 copies to the Coun-cil Cierk. Testimony sign-up will begin prior to the start of the Council meeting, in the tobby outside the Council chambers. Please call the Council office at (206) 296-1006 if you need directions to the Coun-bilease. If you prefer to call, write, fox or e-mail your comments to Councilmembers, please call 206-296-1000 for addresses and/ or numbers. Summary:

please call 206-292-1000 for addresses and/ or numbers. Summary: This legislation would authorize annexa-tion by interlocal agreement of the Donut Hole. The Transportation Economy and Environment committee forwarded the legislation to the Council with a "do-poss" recommendation. The complete text of the subject legisla-tion is available in the Council Clerk's of-fice, Roam 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA. A copy will be malled to you upon your request to the Clerk at (206) 477-1020. Complete public review copies are also available on the internet at hittp://mkcleajsearch. kingcounty.gov/Legislation.petol. 352.71D=1457/464KGUID = 4871937E-32C1-418F-8887-33A80C5822F&Options =IDITextil&Search=203-0339 Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 28th day of August.2013.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Ad #: 355139

Agency Name: